
&JUKI 
1-Needle, Lockstitch Sewing Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer 

illil-*tt*M.)( ~ i>J s: ::J :J 

DLM-5200 
1-Needle, Lockstitch Sewing Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer (Front Type) 

illil-*tt*•.)( ~ f'1 s: ::J :J en.)( ~nitJ 
DLM-5210 
PARTS LIST 

19514306 
No.0380-00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
;~-·;t IJ A~ (f) ;!:1:7 

1:. The part n~Jmben of parts sh<Witfl in the figu~ indicate tbe cotresponding ruJmbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index, 
OOI.;;f.: ~ n t: m\AO'ldb#li~ lilt:: .b.~ n "t t., ~No {Rei .No) t::"ttt•T 0 1 ;-- "T' ';.! P ;t t: J: ·:. -r, ~ <i).f'.,.f>'btr fi l T. 

2. Expl&nlltion of ccdts 
lf~G?ft!Vl 

1) Codes on t~"Note" column 
'>Ul' iiii"'IC"' 

CD ';) .. , , . , , . , means this part ts changed from the previous parts list. 
t<Jgn(l) ... ~-? tJ ~ 1- 1: ~:} L 't ~@Jj(J! ~ t\. t:iU\ 4: :@~ L : "t ~ 

® #01 , . , ... , refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of po~. 
¢{)1 --i..-·;,FfO) ~;.t!G" O">Jjtli)J~~!!!lL'"C"T~l', 

2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change}'' column 
''li:JI! ll'/l. 11110:>11."' 

(D A101Sl •.•. Added from October, 1983 
1983ll'l0fl! ~ 0 il!IX!. "" ·. 

® 0.10/83,. , • Obsoleted from October, 1983 
191l3'>l0Jl ~ 0 ~ll'*. "t:. 

Note 
;:tae 

Part No. 
.!1. • 

81401-100~ 

81401-100.000-A 
81105-200.()00 

61 105-300-000 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cowr 

Frame -cover 

E.C. 
!l:JI!'>Jl 

"'l);T--

"''lJ:t{-
81105~00.000 

lo this CO'it' the new part number is feplaced on the" A~ 1Japanese)" column of t~a previous paru, so pleare order by the new P<~:rt number. 
mil it t;t~ lfH!$.f!.Q>iOXA:B:.~!:. .fit 1:::. tr .t? :t~lli L \ •d'LV:tJ'-lCA L "t ~ f'J f. T Q'J "r, liT L l •I'~:~. "t: :: ;;tJtT ~ v·~ 

@ C.l0/83 

fj[lo5-500.oool 
t 

Frame cowr 

Coueet No. 
i:(Ll.'a"S. 

P~tase order by the correet pan number. 
1E L I. •db&'t- =· )i;:J;c'"f ~ I.•-

@ M.10/83 .. , .. The amount required is ct)anged from OelObet, 1983 
The new amo1,1n~ required i$ shoWI'I in the "Amt, Req". column. 

~ 
WronsNo. 
L'<t H!.4< 

19831f.10~ .t r) ~·1.11~)! 1:: t,~.· ? t:, .: O>:il*ft•lMI.:. !1,/T L I. • ~· h'~;)t. L 't <h '} 1 't t 
3; Codes on the "Amt. Req." .column 

'ft•' 11110>1a~ 
(j)2 lndicat.es amount required is 2. 

ti •. 2Jlii~Jihl-JT, 

® 2.0 

® 

, .. , , , , , , Indicates length in meters, !unit is meter) 
A~. 2;t-t-J~:tftt?LJ:'"t, {jl{!!{1;<-i-JL-"'t·T) 

@ !11 ..•••••.. 

Indicates ports Qb$oleted from the pam !in. = (!).-{- •;t I) A f. /')' >? ii!!Jif. ~ fl. t:.. JiSA 't' -t,. 
Indicates sub pam which conttruet the M$embly part. 
A-ssembly part ls dtown as "a:sm:." and 7i In Japanese. in the "Oesctiption" column, 
lftfi.H. ~MAt L- "'t l' .f>T&BA*~*' L- j 1 .. tii.B.fill1dM:;$lt:.JtX~ ·acm .... ~X"'t'? ~ l: ~3f;. L -c ~ lJ J. 't, 

~~~-~-~·-·~~~--·~~~·~·-·~·~·-·~·~-~~-·-·~-~~~~-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·~·~~-·~·-·-~~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~ i j 
i When Ordering The Spare Parts: i 
1 In order to ensure that we deliver the correct pam to you, please crearly state when ordering the corr~cmding PART NUMBER i 
i (ex. 81109-012-AOOJ and al$o the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL j 
j NUMBEA. beCause there are some parts whtch have bee-n changed. i 

I liiii!II!Ai.t~O>IIO> .::'l.tlt i 
1 • 
j :;_ (})/{-•;; 1) A H: leti ~ tl. "C I.'<> !Ifill! !ll!J!H· ;:-;]£){ <7>1li\ ~~. illlol'o(J)tf-it (jjlj ;U:I', B 1109·012•AOO) "(' ;::)i_){T;!!. I.' J{ 
• 0 

t 1l't>1! .. C ::-tiQl,{-';J tJ;r. ~<7>'1filtf-lt(~~:i;J:., !J!l;Ut, No.0010·01):l!.!1., l!Ul'lt-ltt-::if.~Jjl(ttl.!ti$1.•-c' J 
j T. :!!., i:9:J!i!<7>t:O'>illl.!L<7>-illlb'lii:J!t:t,.-:r.!11l'tll>'l :lTQl"t'::7ill:TI!-1.•. ! 
• ! 
~-~·-·-·~·-·-·-·-,-·~·-·~·~·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·~·~·~·-·~~-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 

!iU!19f. ~ 1111 ~ 
2. HAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 

.l:fl!lllll~ 
3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 5 

nfl!l·rflllllll~ 
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ; ••••••••••••••••••• 7 

fl!lx.l:trllll~ 
5. FEED HECHANI SM COMPONENTS • • .. • • .. • .. • • • • • .. • .. .. • • • • .. .. .. • .. .. • • • • • • • • 9 

* t) 1111 {.f-
6. KNIFE COMPONENTS •*•··~~·--·········· .. ···························~·~···· 11 

;I. XIII!{£ 

1. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................ 13 

IGil!ll!llf£ 
8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .............................................. 15 

il!lilll!llf£ 
9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 17 

~Jv f. 7J 1\- · ~iH!iM~ 
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ............................................... 16 

*:li~lill!ll~ 
11. FOLDER COMPONENTS ( EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLH-5210 ) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 19 

J\ 1 ;:_, ~ -11111£ ( DLH-5210 ~JIJ$&'. ) 
12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLH-5200 .............................. 20 

D LM- 52 0 0 ?'->i-'!U~ 
13. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5210 .............................. 20 

DLM-5210?'->i-Ji~ 

NUIIERI CAL INDEX OF PARTS .............................................. 21 

~~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
DHII~!tllllf* 

53 

43 ~ r_Q../ ____ , 
I • I 
I " . I 

~~.I 145 I 
kls 1 t.: _______ _j 

47 

- 1 -

10 12 
~j ___ , 

ff.JI3 141 I I 
I 151 
I I 
I 16 I 
[_ --·-_j 

J®-1s 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.!!O. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
~ 
1 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

113-30552 FACE PLATE ASH. ~!11~ ?< 
110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET ~Y1~~0 14Y 
SS-6080410-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4 
SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7*~- 1/8-44 L=4 
110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASll. ~yJ•:l*·~~~·y 'I~ 
TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-;li:y 
TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-;lty 
SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~=¥~· 3716-28 L=9 
110·00510 SIDE PLATE <1-'111 
110-00619 GASKET ·n ·1!1 11"'~:; 
B1113-155-0AO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASH. 11-1Yt1~·- ?< 
81113-155-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1tY!It1t."-
83148-123-000 TENSION DISC 11-Y~N 't~ 
B3149-123·AOO TENSION SPRING 1fY~t1 '~ 11•f 
SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREW 073.8 H=5.5 ~·;t~· D=3.8 H=5.5 
TA-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-;ltY 
TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-;itY 
110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET <';i11-~7 
110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 7;t·;~A·-
SS-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~6 t~·~?· 3/16-28 L=6 

~J 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-Mt-Y~N A 
24 110-01500 SCREW '1-/, 11-Y~N A r#;• 
25 110-18959 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1H;j<)$1 ?~ 
26 110-18900 TENS JON NUT 1H3~~tn 
27 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1~~a-;t7 ~17Y>•t 
28 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 11-131-~~-'i' A 
29 83132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1•ta-' t7ttl 
30 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC -Hf•-~H 
31 83115-552-000 TENSION POST 11-13-~ *·-
32 83128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1H 1J~·* 
33 83111-552-BOO TENSION POST SOCKET 11-13-~ *~-~·1 
'4 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 l-~*1• 9/64-40 L=5.5 
v5 SS-8150710-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=? ·~¥~· 15/64-28 L=7 
36 83118-552-EOO THREAD RELEASE PIN ~·:.-
37 B1190-522-SOO GAUGE PLATE 1/8 S t"-P4 178 S 
38 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 '~t7~1· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
39 113-31402 THREAD GUIDE B 7-1. 11-1YN B 
40 SS-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 e7*~· 11/64·40 L=6 
41 TA-I250406-RO RUBBER PLUG f-jt~ D=12.5 L=4 
42 SS-4121615-SP SCREW t~·~~· 

l 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. .:l.~· 1J1i< (?~) 
44 Blll0-012-000 SLIDE PLATE :l~ '>H~ 
45 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING l~'•i1~ ~~·~ 
46 SS-6060210-SP SCREII 3/32-56 L= I. 9 t7*$'• 3/32-56 L=l. 9' 
47 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ~-~~~fi? 
48 n01 B1190·523-000 GAUGE PLATE 'l~.:l.-1·-~· 
49 #01 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.s '~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
50 #OJ 113-40304 THROAT PLATE M1~ 
51 #01 Bl191-523-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD AIJ1~ ~'J7~·:b~·-

_,5'*2---:""'.-..TSS;..,-2407'8..,.0-;c31~0c...-S!?.'P_"'"SmC*iR E;-ll;.nll,c;8,;-4'-"4'rrLfi-'='i'3F.. 4T,;,,.,.,""'"----H • f1. 1/8-44 L =3 . 4 
53 #02 111-41801 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER 1~~·~ *A'-

Note(f:tic)IOl ••••• For DLK-5210 (A, Specitication) 
102 ..... For JE 

-2-

DLK-5210!1l (Aft1l) 
JE!Il 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
8 
1 
I 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 

(IT 
(1) 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



., .... 
:z; .., 
:z; 
0 

"" :0:: 
0 
u 
.... .... 
;;li!li 
"':!: 

~­~.y 
"' 

0'1 
C\1 ,.,-\'\-' 

v It) - -

J~ 
,._ ®J--r<> 
v 

v v ltl<D 

,fljv 

"' 

r;; 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AliT. 

1 SS-8151150-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 7~t·~~,l~'? 1 
3 CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT ~;,~ 0.1 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. ~~?T~t· ?~ l 
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~~77~t:·;; 7~ (1) 
6 #01 81905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B 7:-t:•y ::-r·t,..·r•Jo-?· (l) 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NJ;J;'9?7CI? (I) 
3 81408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD J\IJ;j;•- ?7Y?n'Jt• (l) 
9 81903-552-000 END SCREV LEFT t~"•)t;,• (1) 

10 81909-505-000 RUBBER y;;t•;;y7'7~V3•A (I) 
11 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 r~*~· 9/32-28 L=16 1 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 -~~~· 1/4-40 L=6 1 
13 B 1212-552-AM CO U NTERWil 17"(] Hrr;T,._;;,P R,;;Oe.-TE"'C""Tn!JTI'IG'"PlA"'T"'"E --T.i,,Jr.;Y,;1t"''<m,;'-';~;i:-:::~,;• 17..~F'-----+I 
14 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0'!~7· 1 
15 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 <~t7*~· 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
Bl6;-_-~lctl3f;-<:14",91B00!:7-;;:• . BUSHING. FRONT 'J'J;,", <l;tM l 
17 81177-522-000 BALANCER ,·;;;~- 1 
18 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 <~t71~" 15/64-28 L=9 2 
19 SS-8150912-TH SCREV rJ1~· l 
20 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9?~·,t»J~~ 1 
21 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14.72 V=12 ~7ArfJT D=14.72 V=l2 ?< 1 
"2 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r;l1~" 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
_3 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAH ASH. H1l'\!1~!11Jl. ?< 1 
24 SS -6661110 -SP SCREW 1/4 -i;40mLw= 1j;jjl""'_i'ilr-----iit7;;1;0c~ ";;d;l/~4;---"'40'---"-L--'= 1,_,1 ___ -)(""2) 
25 110-08000 FEED OR JVE ECCENTRIC CAM ~'J 1)'\!I~!IU (1) 
26 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR t7'!'\Y~Y:I1l. A1A~·H (I) 
27 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'i1~· 9/64-40 6=6 (2) 
28 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 C:ll"~t~9 18.5 1 
29 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSilHIG, REAR ~?;,"?~$'P~J!I, 1 
30 ll0-02508 OIL SEAL ;t~k H~$'-~ I 
31 113-49008 MAIN SHAFT •WY'J 1 
32 110-02607 HAND WHEEL ,~·~?~< 1 
33 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 r;!W' 15/64-28 L=15 2 
~4 81213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. 71Y'J > 1)31-ta-t~to:- 7~ 1 
-5 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 01J:t?" (1) 
36 110-02904 ROLLER FELT ;t:n·"-')3~ f3'Jt'fl,l,r 1 
37 113-46400 WASTE MATERIAL GUIDE ~15A' ~·1~· 1 
38 SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t'\'*~· 1/8-44 L=3.4 2 
39 81193-530-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD PLATE ~;;,·~11·- "j1~ 1 
40 113-46905 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD, E NH~ Y:J'JJ." M·- E 1 
41 113-46004 NEEDLE PLATE, A NJ1~ A 1 
42 SS-2110915-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 1~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 

3 SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t'l..i<:'• 1/8-44 L=3.4 2 
44 Blll5-530-00F THROAT PLATE COVER f J\ 1!1n~ f 1 
45 81115-522-000-A OPEN COVER SPRING A91~ :111"17~ 1\'i< 1 
46 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7i<:)" 1/8-44 L"2.5 1 
47 113-31154 COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. ''JHHIJ 7~ LH 1 

Note(ii!illtO!. .... Selective part (A-D) 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

5 

7 

10 

J. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COKPONENTS 
nfi·rfii!Ufili · 

47 

/~ 

45 

46 

_..:..--~ ....., 
I 

ilt--14 13 l 
I 
I 
I 

k12 
I 

r------ ----, 
I 18 I 

1 L~J 
I I 
I I 
I ; 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 201 
I I L _________ .J 

32--i 

1 41 
40 

-5-. 

II 
25 

26 

27 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N AMT. 

1 81405-012-000 CAP '\'~no I 
2 81402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER A~;!;'- '19:>till 1 
3 81401-522-AOO-A NEEDLE BAR (A) M;l:'- A 1 
4 81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK M*'-l<'t Y!IN:l"J 1 
5 81411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. 11'1*'-l<·~ ,, 1 
6 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~'*~- 9/64-40 6=6 (1) 
7 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NJ;f;'?~l<~M 1 
8 SS-7080510-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 '~t?*~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 
9 113-31204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE )ll);j;""J1l-M 1 

10 HDB-10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 NJ DBX1 n14 1 
11 8!306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASH. ~fA?·~, ~·s-t• \1~ 1 
12 81306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 'J'JMM'~< ;;; (1) 
13 81305-012-0AO GEAR ASM. 'J?~th? ~' ~ 1 ,, 1 
14 SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 ~~*;• 1/4-40 L=8 2 
15 81306-155-0AO PINION ASH. 'J?~tn?·~, ~>- ?~ 1 
16 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 H~;· 114-40 L=8 2 
17 81307-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., LOVER ~~~<JM. ~' '' I 
18 81307-155-0AO GEAR ASH. LARGE ~~bth?-~< ~-, '' 1 
19 SS-866081 0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~;i~~· 114-40 L=8 2 
20 81308-155-0AO PIN ION ASH. ~th?.,1.;> ~El- ?i\ 1 
21 SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 l-;i~;· 114-40 L=8 2 
22 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT ~'i'~·; 1 
23 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·*;• 3/16-28 L=9 1 
24 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER ~7~·; '1'1~9~ B 1 
25 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER n~· ?~\l~l<~ 1 
26 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR ~~~·;n~\lh B 1 
27 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·~~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
28 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 W=IO ::t7~>~~ 0=7.94 W=10 ?• 1 
29 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
30 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~\1~·; 1 
31 110-15609 POSITIONING FINGER tu·,~tl 1 
32 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t71~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
33 Bl808-552-0AO OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. ~l<~'? ,1,~~~- ?' 1 
34 81810-552-000 OIL VICK ~\1~·? 'l ·~*~- ~~~ (1) 
35 81830-127-0AO HOOK ASM. 11~ 1H 1 

38 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ::17:<1-?'1 ?' 1 
39 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ·~*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
40 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT $>\l$'"?n:;(M 1 
41 SS-8150432-TII SCREW '""*~ 1 
42 TA-0180401-HO PIN ~:At~ 1 
43 #01 81835-523-000 POSITIONING P!NGER t!Jil"'l :tH 1 
44 ~02 81401-522-BOO-A NEEDLE BAR(B) "')*'- B 1 
45 #03 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 AI} 134 
46 #03 HDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPXS #14 Nl DPX5 ~14 1 
47 ~04 113-31303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N);j;'- 1H~N 1 

Note(iile)IOl ••••. For DLH-5210 DLM-52101!1 
102 .••.• For JE,JO JE,JOI!I 
103 ..... For JE JEI!I 
104 ••••• For JO JOI!I 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ER COMPONENTS HAND LIFT 
4 0 ¥II ;it ..1: If 1111 {l 

3 

8 
9 

~ 
12 

5 

13 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 81520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER HIY-l'·lt~·- 1 
2 81521-555-000 SCREV t<trY-r·•~~·- r~tl!' 1 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING O•J:-?· 1 
4 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM AS~. Hilt• ·111. (7:\) 1 
5 110-06350 HANO LifTER LINK t~n ''1~'7 ?~ 1 
6 RE-0500000-KO E-R lNG E:IJ·~r~v 5 1 
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT t~n··J~,,.? 2 
8 110-06608 GASKET Y:-?~·?J\

0

'~" 3 
9 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Et"ltr~v s 3 

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER t~n·1;. 1 
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING l:'\'liy• IJ~'J l!IJyj• 1 
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW tt•rr· a:~t• ?i<)' 1 
13 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t''n·3J;$'~ 1 
14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL t~·n· ""~"'t.·~ 1 
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK tt'J'i•tj:_,'J 1 
16 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 9·~~~· 0=7.24 H=3.3 1 
17 RE-0500000-KO E-R ING B'~ro~9 5 2 
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING -ir"~;-~~ 'H ·pi\·;. 1 
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1r:t~~t0 :;!1•t 1 
20 RE-0400000-KO E-RIHG E :In• 1-:>t 'J 4 1 
21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN -ir:tA,~;J;$-"at":; 1 
22 110-18009 RELEASE PLATE '""~;11t I 
23 110- 8108 RELEASE SHAfT 1r3.~:!1l!~·'J 1 

26 81510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR t'tX l"Nt.•- 1 
27 81505-227-000 PRESSER SPRING tfi 13-t'Jll"1 1 
28 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET tfiit"~jt·~ 1 
29 81501-522-000 PRESSER BAR t'!;l;·- 1 
30 110-05103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE ttit·~~-~ 1r7"t1 1 
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 114-40 L=8 >)1~· 1/4-40 L=8 1 
32 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~k~?*~· 9/64-40 l=8.5 2 
33 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER tl!l;t•- ~~~~~ 1 
34 SS-7091110-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 <~~7¥~· 9/64-40 L=I0.5 1 
35 81524-522-NAO-A PRESSER FOOT ASM., H ~-~., t'tl I 
36 #01 81524-522-NBO-A PRESSER FOOT ASM. tn (Na·-,·n) 1~ 1 
37 #02 81524-523-0AO PRESSER FOOT ASH. ~ljA~- ~·~?tfl 5~ 1 
38 U02 WP-0460556-SO II ASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 t7t·~·* 4.6X7.5X0.5 (1) 
39 R02 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 4.5 H= 4 l!"~*~· 0=4.5 H=4 (1) 
40 #02 B1524·523-00E SPRING ??tti11.1 (1) 
41 #03 81421-523-000 FINGER PROTECTOR )lljj)~.- 1 
42 C0-2020000-00 OIL VICK :L$1V 0.2 
13 110-19007 \lASHER PLATE 1r:t~~t0 :- 17- 1 

Note(i!!c)fOl ••••• For Export Ml!H!l 
102 ••••• 1'or DLH-5210 DLH-52101!l 
tol •••• ;special order part ~ »tJ I! :lt llll.llt 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 

28 

29 

54 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
i!IJilllfK{ 

. I 
12 

68 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

~01 
n01 

PART NO. 

110·09503 
110·09602 
SS-6090670-TP 

SS-7120770-SH 
110-09909 
Bll48·555-000 
110-52701 
110-10006 
SS-6120930-TP 
ll0-08208 
110-09206 
SS-6090620-TP 
110-14008 

RE-0500000-KO 
110-10154 
110-10410 
RE-0500000 KO 
110-09404 
ll0-09008 
110-08703 
110-08604 
110-08455 
110-08802 

110-10808 
110-09107 
SS-6090620-TP 
HS-6680410-SP 
110-08356 
SS-6121610-SP 
110-14156 
SS-6121210-SP 
SD-1000801-SH 
110-14206 
CS-147121A-SH 
ss-8660616-TP 
110-10907 
SS-8150432-TH 
SS-7110740-TP 
RC-1381001-KP 
110-11004 
SS-7121410-TP 
WP-0480856-SP 
110-14354 
SS-7111120-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-10907 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
R0-0781901·00 

SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661040-TP 
110-10600 
110-37009 
81613-523-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD B'Ha~t~u~f • I 
FEED REGULATOR PIN t?~fa~t1~·1 t•~ I 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7·~· 9/64-40 6=6 2 

rummo----~~~~----~1 

SCREW 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 
ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
WALKING FOOT PIN C 
SCREW 
CONNECTING ROD 

E·RING 
FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. 
FEED REVERSE ARK SCREV 
E-R IHG 
ADGUSTINO LINK SPRING 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 
WALKING FOOT LINK 
CONNECTING LINK A 
WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK 
ADGUST!NG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 

FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
VALKING FOOT PIN B 
SCREW 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT' CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 3/16·28 L=J5.5 
REAR CRANK ASK. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-12 
HINGE SCREW 
FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14.72 W=l2 
SCREW 1/Ho L=6 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
RETAINING RING 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREV 3/16-28 L•\4 
MAGNET BASE SPRING WASHER 
DRIVING SHAFT CRANK AS~ .• FRONT 

· SCREW 11/64-40 L•10. 5 
SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14.72 V=12 
SCREW 1/4·40 L=6 
RUBBER RING 

SCREW 114-40 L=8 
SCREW l/4-40 L•10 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
PEED DIAL 
PEED DOG 

·~~'!·~· 1?'}13~t·)·~-
t?11 13-t1 t• "" •• 
t?1J f3~t' t 0 
t'')~·-~,~ 
t?tv• 3/16·28 [.:9.0 
M•-lt''Jnn • 
H'1t5'it'7 C 
t7-?-~· 
v··~~· t?•Ja7t • 

~~-·~'''" 5 
t?1Hh'-~'i· ?~ 
t'J~ vh· -~'i· H*V' 
Et·~f:l9 5 
f::?>)t~'Jf)Y, l1"';t­
~1,-lt'')l:0 7 A 
v>t'J'io? B 
v:;1'J'!7'J A 
t'JI}f3~t?I):J'J 'J~ 
f!l~t91Jo'J~'Io;•? A 
f:l>v· L=7 

t'Jij~•1 ?> 
ta~t9'17? ··u1 

~<•<t?•Jv·? 
:11~-it~'l~"; B 
t7¥$~' .. 
u~~'Jt?f 9732-28 
~-H1t?1J~r· ,~ 

~~·~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~·aH•t'J1Nl'• "' 
l;:']-'jt~ .l/16-28 L=9 
~-,.~-

~·3M' t~~~·'J 
~7~f~~ 0:14.72 W=12 
f#!l" 174-4o L=6 
tw~-,~~~ 
fol*v· 
·~t?·~- 11/64-40 1.=7 
c ~·~9 
:f~!Jj:'"'-{"if"' 

·~~?·~· 3/16-28 L•14 
t7t·~·· 4.8X8.4X0.8 
ra~+'t?•! ?9<§ ?~ 

'J~ 

<~t7·~- 11/64-40 L=10.5 
t•··~· 3/16-28 L•9 
171)~· 7>~~ 
A7~f~~ 0=14.72 V=12 5~ 
f:.ltY 114-40 L•6 
O•J:-7· 

tX?-~· l/4-40 L=8 
t:.l·~· 1/4-40 L=10 
t?•Jvn·-
~?·J~-,'1~ 
t'JI}I\" 

1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
1 

J 
1 
1 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
l 

1 
I 
1 
I 
1 

(1) 
1 

(!) 
1 
1 
1 

(J) 
I 
I 
1 

l 
I 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
I 

I 
1 
1 
l 
1 

Note<i.Ud)JOI. •••• For OLM-5210 DLH-521011! 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. KNIFE COMPONENTS 
.)(.AIR!~ 

13 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

1 113-32400 KNIFE POSITIONING PLATE ~;( t~·~·y 1 
2 84131-522-000 FELT ~:! t~H~ 7lM 1 
3 SS-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=8 1 
4 84133-522-000 TENS ION SPRING ~:!t,,19 etY1'A'* 1 
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 u~il~t·n 9764-40 1 
6 SS-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 t~·*~· 9/84-40 L=8 1 
7 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ~,1/?t,, 9/64-40 1 
B NS-6120~1Q-SP !JUT 3/16-28 o'il?tn ~/16-28 1 
9 84119-522-000 TENS ION SPRING ~A 3-r'-9'1 <~YT.A'* 1 

10 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 e7*~· 3/16-28 L=10 1 
11 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 <;*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
12 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 01il~t1f 11/64-40 1 
13 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=6.4 t~·*~· 178-44 [=6.4 2 
14 84122-522-000 WASHER ~' ttlrb·• 1 
15 84121-522-000 KNIFE ~A 1 
16 B4120-522-000 KNIFE HOLDER ~7. tn 1 
17 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ,#.,. 1 
18 84113-522-060 KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK ASH. ~;t:l·f·-!>•1 'H 1 
19 84117-522-000 BUSHING 'J11ft0 Y 7•1~:1 (1) 
20 SS-8110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 >~*~· 11/64-40 L=5 (l) 
21 84114-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK STUD ;l;\ ;!-f--\1-1 " 'J 1 
22 84115-522-000 GUIDE STUD FOR KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK ~;t :1-f·-\1·1 YYt1~·~ 1 
23 WP-0480856-SP MAGNET BASE SPRING WASHER e7t.*'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
24 SS-9121010-TP SCREW D~1Jryt,'M 2 
25 84111-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCH PIN ?'i~ft'Y 1 
26 84125-522-000 SPRING j;! }9'JA'1 1 
27 RE-0200000-KO E-RIHG E1J'~r~'J 2 2 

:<< ;•n 1 

30 84103-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCH RETAINER ~7~f ttl 1 
31 84116-530-000 BUSHING ~;~?·~~j!A. 1 
32 84102-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD :I.AY.1 1 
33 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9764-40 L=7.5 "'T""' 9764-40 L=7.5 1 
34 113-32202 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION :<:~s-·1 l!"t 1 
35 113-32301 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ~;tnn ! 
36 84123-522-000 KNIFE NEEDLE BEARING ~;~ ~-•·A.u-7- l 
37 84106-522-000-B KNIFE CAM ~;t:IJl. (til?~·l~) 1 
33 84132-522-000-A THRUST PLATE ;<;!:81, ;t ?A • ? '11 jt 1 
39 84107-522-000 PIN J.7. ut•:- 1 
40 84108-522-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ::1:!0" • 1Yt1~· { 1 
41 SS-6121060-SP SCREW 1::11J!' 2 
42 81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A'J;J;"-~·~ Y!IN:J'J 1 
43 84109-522-000 KNOB ,'i'Jf'J<~ 1 
44 HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 U'J~?t'Jf 11/64-40 1 
45 84112-522-000 CAP ~7H H17 1 
46 84110-522-000 SPR IHG ?"J'Jtll"f{ 1 
47 «01 84121-523-000 KNIPE 11~7. 1 
48 ~01 B4135-523-000 CUTTING CLOTH SEPARATER ~1)7~· til·~ 1 
49 «01 SS-5060410-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 f7~1Ji" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2 

Note(tEic)IOl ••••• ror DLK-5210 DL!I-52101!l 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 7. 
Mtill!M~ 

- 13 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

PART NO. 

B3530-555-000 
R0-1952401-00 
110-21201 
110-21607 
SS-4120415-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
B3529-226-000 
113-31758 
B3536-122-000 
CQ-2520000-00 
110-21300 
110-21706 
SS-4150915-SP 
B2616-372-000 
B3514-412-000 
110-20054 
110-20302 
SL-4030851-SF 
110-20005 
110-20708 
SE-4301041-SR 
110-20203 
110-20807 
110-20401 
110-20609 
110-20500 
110-20906 
SS-6111010-TP 
110-21003 
SS-4150915-SP 
110-21409 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
HAIII SHAFT OIL TUBE 
TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) 
SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. 
HOLDER B 
OIL WICK 
OIL TUBE 
TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SPRING 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. 
OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 
OIL PUMP 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER 
SCREW 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
RUBBER JOINT 

- 14 -

AHT. 

77•7,,. 1 
01Jy?• 1 
~ry~·?~J.~J. A0 17° 1 
A0 17" Hl (>)l) 1 
1~ n I 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
~Y'}J.- 7lHHl 1 
~yi)J.~A0 17° ?< 1 
~J.-J. A0 17' Hl 1 
J.~y 0.3 
~<~J.~J.A0 17" 1 
A" 17" Hl (~~) 1 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
r* 1 
~~~·?n~M ;~.1)3-H-t'*Oi. 1 
;};0 ~17°91 ?~ 1 
t." Y7° ~1 "'J1T 1} (1) 
t~·*~· tJ.:1 (3) 
t."Y7"~1 (1) 
1Y~"7- (1) 

~17° ~'"*~· (3) 
;J;"y7"~17~ (1) 
*'Y7°~1~T1~ (1) 
7"7Y~·v (1) 
7" 7Y~·v A'* (1) 
7"7y~·v *~· OJ 
~H-HJ.>)J. A0 17° (1) 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
;J; Y7 ~1~fJ.~ 1 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
~J.>)J.A0 17" 1~·T 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33~. 

32 r 
z 

15 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
31 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

113-32855 
113-60708 
110-23108 
110-23207 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
110-24007 
110-24106 
RIHOOOOOO-KO 
110-24502 
SS-9182010-SH 
HS-6150430-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
SS-9151610-SR 
110-24205 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
GASKET 
RUBBER CUSHION 
SCREV 
RUBBER RING 
CONNECTING ROO, VERTICAL 
SPR IHG 
E-R ING 
KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
HUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 
KNEE PRESS ROD 

83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
110-24403 RUBBER 

SS-9151540-SR 
110-24304 
113-61003 
SS-4110715-SP 
88226-522-000 
SK-3412000-SC 
SS-7090610-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
88224-523-000 
88225-522-000 

~01 113-41708 
U01 SS-4110715-SP 
rtOl 113-41807 
»01 SS-4110515-SP 
rt01 113-41559 

113 41500 
110-23108 
110-23207 
110-24007 
110-24106 
RE-1000000-KO 
110-24502 
SS-9182010-SN 
NS-6150430-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
SS-9151610-SR 
110-24205 
SS-7091110-SP 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
OIL PUSH GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.1 L=20 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 9/64-40 
WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE(LARGE) 
WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, SMALL 
HOOK OIL COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
GASKET 
RUBBER CUSHION 
CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
SPRING 
E-R lNG 
KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
NUT 15/64-28 

·SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=l6 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 

Note(i.Uil)tol. ••.• For. DLM-5210 

- 16-

l: :- ;l 1 AMT. 

17'79"'11) t1J'~ 1 
17"19·~~ (1) 
n•7r":l J\

0 H!- OJ 
r~·rttl:J"l. (4) 

~"'*~· (1) 
O•J;;~· (1) 
tt•n· M't'!IJ'f' (1) 
t,·n· ~1f'Jr.' i OJ 
IW 1< f :!? (!) 
t~ '?TJTY WJ?l"'l't' (1) 
U'l:li'lt.'M. 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
n1b'l:t1r 15/64-28 (2J 
'~*)" 15/64-28 C"3""oc-------7i<z") 
U'!Jry;f;•M 15/64-28 (1) 
"'.l'l'33).'J (1) 
t''YH~ ~~ 1 

tt'Y't ~'J~"'J 
tt~n J~t. 

O'J:il'?;!;~.H 15/64-28 L=15 
tif'Y'J"t~;t.·~ 
M~ ~·1·· 

1~·1~' 11764-40 L=7 
J/?7,' ~:t-> ,,1 
<~~?*~· 0=4.1 L=20 
<~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=G 
u~~?th 9/64-40 
>J'n· 1>~> (~'1) 
~}'17,~ ,,_, (;!!>)) 

M~ i1'11-* 
H'W· 11/64-40 L=7 
Y.J'JJ.' ~~~~-

t~·*;' 11/64-40 L=5 
77'7'J.'<I) -f'i:l"~ 
77'7'J.'~ 
77'71-.;l ~0 1~'; 
,,,.,~I:J~ b 
tl)'~yt· h1't~'Jf. 

tt"r~· iHf'!l"'* 
E:li.'J.I-:1? 
tf"l'f'J.;';· ?f'J~l-91'" 
a1~?t.'~> 9/32-20 L=20 
a?~?t'l- 15/64·28 
1-j¥1' 15/64-28 L=30 
U'il?;f;'~l- 15/64-28 
tf'Y73J;''J 
<~t7t;• 9/84-40 L=10.5 

DLH-5210J!l 

(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
8 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

(21 
(2 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
.r{Jv 1- t.u~- • *f!fllll~ 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S y R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

14 
15 
16 
1 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

110-23363 
110-23355 
110-23306 
SS-7701010-SP 
110-23405 
110-23504 
SS-7120640-SP 
110-23603 
03201-555-0AO 
03213-555-0AO 
SS-4110515-SP 

B3125-012-000 
SS-7110350-SP 
B3212-555-000 
83211-555-ooo 
83209-555-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
VP-0501018-SD 
SK-3482500-SC 

BELT COVER ASi!. 
BELT COVER ASH. 
BELT COVER A 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 
BELT COVER B 

.BELT COVER SUPPORT 
SCREV 3/16-28 1..=6 
BELT COVER COLLAR 
BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASi!. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 R=2.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 

- 17 

-.·~j.~JI·- ?~ 

'\·M~JI·- ?~ 
'\'~1-:bll·- A 
<~t7*~· 5/16-24 L=IO 
'\

4 A.I-:bll'- B 
'\.A.I-:IJJI·- ~11'J 

~~t?1~· 3/16-28 1..=6 
,._-~1-:bll'- 117-
-i't~~~-1 9~ 
11-~~ 11-fa-~t·-~·, ?~ 
t'\·~~· 11/64-40 L=5 

1H>-~ t~f 
~~e11~· 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
t1f'- 2'b Hl1~ 
tit'- 3'1. 
t•e'J HI 
i''J1~· 0•4.9 H=2.6 
~~t?t~· l/8-44 L=l2.5 
t7f·~·1 5Xl0.5Xl 
~~t?*~· 0=4.8 L=25 

Al!T. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

m 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FOLDER COMPONENTS ( EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLM-5210 ) 
J\1 ::dt -M~ ( DLI!-5210 -"Jfi$~ ) 

r--------- ----, 
I 

0 

I 
I I 

I 
L -

__________ .J 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 HAT-11801NAO BINDER ASH. 
2 MAN-011010AO SINGLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASH. 
3 HAT-11803NOA TAPE GUIDE 
4 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
5 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
6 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
1 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 

14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7Xl 

- 19-

AMT. 

~~,~~~7'f ~l;h A"1y9'- 1 
~9~~ A'1Y9'- ?~ (1) 
T-7° YYt1 (1) 
<kt'~~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2) 
t1,'$'~ 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
'~t7¥~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
tH·~·i 3.7X7Xl 2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*II. !lUf 1111 ~ 

r------------------ ~--------------------! 

1 . /4 ,,-, 

I ~~~-5, 
I J?----4 

6 

I 

I 
. I 

3 

l 
I 

.____ __ _j 

16?18 
17 1 

19--1 

2e>--_f{~{ y 21-u 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 22 ~ 
I 19~ I 

~- ----------------------------------------~ 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N AHT. 

1 ttO! 111-81054 THREAD STAND ASM. -~~~l' 'l~f A 1 
2 tt02 111-81062 THREAD STAND ASH. 1~H 'l~f B 1 
3 83307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE -iH<f ·HYYH (2) 

74 ______ ~B~3~3~10~-7o1~2~-0~0ffiO--~PO*S~I~Tl~OnNnC~UF,P~S*ET~S~CRrE~V~.-----~1~>~~l'~-iTcY~Y~t-i".T.~~~~~~~·~.---(ll 5 WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4XIl.9X1.5 h'1t'~'1 6.4XI1.9Xl.5 \1) 
6 83309-012-000 POSITION CUP ·H~f -iHYt-i qryy1-·~ (!) 
7 83308-012-000 ROD 1/ASHER 1Wi 1c1YH1-1 (1) 
8;;--.--------iBi-ii3-":30;s6:,.-0;r;l2-000 SPOOL ROD 1>~7 ~IbY (1) 
9 N!H\061061-SE !!UT M6 O~:IJ~t,; H6 10X11.5X!O (!) 

10 83302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD .f~~f ~~il!t (1) 
11 #02 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER .f~q'l' 7H'~ (2) 
12 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN .fH~~~~-~ (2) 
13 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION -f>~~')~f' (2) 
14 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASH. .ft~~?1 ~' (1) 
15 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 ~7~·~·* 5.6X12X0.8 (2) 
16 ~S-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3Xl ~·*~'b'* 5.3X8.3Xl (2) 
17 NS-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 O?;!J'Jt~~ 3/16-28 (2) 
18 SM-9061080-SE SCRE~ H6 !.=10 U1il'J;J;"M M6 L=lO (1) 
19 HM-6100663-SE NUT HIO U'lil?t'l~ M!O 3;;~ (2) 
20 SK-3452000-SE 11000 SCREW D=4.5 1.=20 ~Jte1~' 0=4.5 L=20 (3) 
21 i 11-81005 THREAD STAND 1H<f~·1 (1 
22 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ~·t,•t•* 10X18X2.5 (1) 

Note(ille)fOl ..••. For Export 
I02 .•••• For domestic use 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLH-5200 
D L M- 52 0 0 if-$?-!!Ut 

1 

Speel11· 
CilliOo'\1 Thro~t plate 
of tht Gauge width .... - it ~ 

-+t7 't ?' 
7-~ ..Y-Yrtl % l±lil 

CA 5/64" {2.0mml 113-16004 

c 3/32"' {2.4mm} 11345004 

0 1/S" {3.2mm} t134Q004 

I 
E ! 5/37' 14.Gmm) 11346004 

I 

' t 3116" t4.8m~J 11346004 

f 
H 1/4~ (6.4mml U'3A6004 

HA 114" {6,4mml 11346004 

K 15/16" (7.9mm) 11346103 

M 318" !9-Smml 11346103 

0 ""'Standard $pttil~Catioo 

CA, HA, l(-.. Specifieatioo for ~pare P~'lt 

C, E. F. H, M- Special speeifica~ion 

' 2 ' I 4 

-· ... --
Throat pline-

G~vge 
Throat plate-

cover {<»ml chip ilvarti 

it~lf(IAJ 7'-'l !tl&<lil!il 
tJr\ 

~I@> <:::> 
I 
I 
' BH1&5300AD IH l9052:2YOA 

Bi l15S300AD I 8l100522XOO 

' 
811 'l55300AO B119QS22SOO 

B11155300AF B1100S22YOO 

I 
S.l1!S5300AF S1l90522TOO I 

81 190022UOO' I BP1SS30QAF 
.f 

Bli155300AM 81 t90512UOA 

61l15S300AM £11190SZ2YOS 

St115$300AM Bt190522VOO 

0-lJ:Jf±t. 
CA.HA,K -lll§r\- 'Yfrfl 
C.E.f,H,M-~Zil±U: 

11346905 

!1346905 

11346905 ,_ 
11346905 

11347101 

'f. 

1134710i 

!1347101 

11347309 

13. TA8LE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5210 
DLM-5210-7'-$?-Jltl 

1 ' 3 4 

Sp«ifl. 
cations Ga~.:9'! ihroa: Platt Throat plate Hingi-r.g pr~ 
ot th~ G~width d;lpguard lasml 
rub· 7-V it l!i fil!i'llilil ~tl!I'¥A ·- :};;\- (Ill) 

't7 ,, ~ ]) l t'J'"-~ fr.tiJ m 
fr~ (m/rn) 

··~·· 

5 8119052'3000 11 """""" 8.1191523000 !HS145230AO 

• 81190523800 ---- ~----- 8152452381\0 

1 $11905?3COO __...-- __...-- 815i4523CAO 

9.5 81190523£00 ---- __...-- I Bl524513EAO 

I 

5 • 
Chip gv<de Hing;(l9 prt$1~t 

(;um) 

<I;Nf:li-H ~tl!l'I'A 
l (I&) 

rF' l 
I 

11346400 161524S21NAOA 

11346400 ls1524522NAOA 

11346400 la1524522NAOA 

11346400 81524522NAQA 

11346400 81524522NAOA 

' ( 

11346500 ( i815240120AO ,. 
! 

11346S09 IB1&2li012(JA0 

11346509 181S240120AO 

11346509 IB1S240120AO 

' • 
Feed C09 Knit 

;;; I) Wf;'A 

~ ~ 
a 1613523000 64121523000 

~ 84121523CXIO 

---- 54121523000 

---- 84121523800 

- 20-

' • I 9 

Hi1'9ing pr¢S$i1t J 
IW" 1~1 l Feed dog Knif!l" 

thfingerguarO:~ 
SSli'IA I ;;; I} > " (lli:li Ht) 

~ ~ ~ 
B l5245"22NSOA B1613522NOOA 6412'1522000 

B 1524522NS-oA 81613522NOOA 841"21522000 

Bl524522NBOA B1613522NOOA 84121522000 

81524522NBOA Bl613522NOOA. S412ll:i22000 

Bt524512NBOA 81613522NOOA 84121522000 

815240120BA !al613522WOOA 84121522000 

" / 

!31524011(1BA 616T3522AOA 8412f52200Q 

81524<11206A 81613522WOOA 84l21S220\10 

B152401208A 81613522WOOA 84121522000 

1 ! • i 

Bind<Jr 

''1 /11-
Semi,fo..'d j Clum fir.h!l: 

l:!irtdu ! 1co;~nd oonom 
- !j; llll !j; 

~ 
MATi1S01NAO MATH001NA0 

MAN0110FOAO MAN0150FOAO 

MANOHOOOAO MAN015000AO 

__...-- MAN:0150Jo:AO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX DF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. . Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
lirfi J!{ No. ~~~ J!{ No. ~~~ J!{ No. ~~~ J!{ No. 

81524-523-00E 8 40 84121-523cooo 12 47 SK-3452000-SE 18 20 
81110-012-000 2 44 81613-522-AOA 20 8-HA 84122-522-000 12 14 SK-3482500-SC 17 22 
81113-155-0AO 2 12 81613-522-HOO-A 10 32 84123-522-000 12 36 SL-4030851-SF 14 18 
81113-155-000 2 13 81613-522-HOO-A 20 8-C 84124-522-000 12 28 SH-9061080-SE 18 18 
81115-522-000-A 4 45 81613-522-HOO-A 20 8-CA 84125-522-000 12 26 SS-1110840-SP 2 4 
81115-530-0AD 20 2-C 81613-522-HOO-A 20 8-0 84126-522-000 12 29 SS-2110915-SP 2 38 
8 1115-530-0AD 20 2-CA 81613-522-HOO-A 20 8-E 84131-522-000 12 2 SS-2110915-SP 2 49 
8 1115-530-0AD 20 2-D 81613-522-HOO-A 20 8-F 84132-522-000-A 12 38 SS-2110915-SP 4 42 
8 1115-530-0AF 20 2-E 81613-522-VOO-A 20 8-H 84133-522-000 12 . 4 SS-4080310-SP 2 52 
81115-530-0AF 20 2-F 81613-522-VOO-A 20 8-K 84135-523-000 12 48 SS-4080310-SP 4 38 
81115-530-0AF 20 2-H 81613-522-VOO-A 20 8-H 88224-523-000 16 30 SS-4080310-SP 4 43 
81115-530-0AF 20 2-HA 81613-523-000 10 70 88225-522-000 16 31 SS-40M610-SP 12 13 
81115-530-0AH 20 2-K 81808-552-0AO 6 33 88226-522-000 16 26 SS-4080620-TP 10 33 
81115-530-0AH 20 2-H 81810-552-000 6 34 89117-012-000 6 36 SS-4090815-SP 12 3 
81115-530-00F 4 44 81830-127-0AO 6 35 SS-4090815-SP 12 6 
81148-555-000 10 8 81835-523-000 6 43 CQ-2020000-00 8 42 SS-4110515-SP 16 35 
81177-522-000 4 17 81837-012-0AO 6 37 CQ-2520000-00 14 10 SS-4110515-SP 17 11 
81190-522-SOO 2 37 81903-552-000 4 9 CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 SS-4110715-SP 16 25 
81190-522-SOO 20 3-D 81905-541-800 4 6 CS-079073A-SH 6 38 SS-4110715-SP 16 33 
81!90-522-TOO 20 3-F 81909-505-000 4 10 CS-079!0!A-SH 6 28 SS-4120415-SP 14 5 
8!190-522-UOA 20 3-HA 82616-372-000 14 14 CS-147121A-SH 4 21 SS-41206!5-SP 2 21 
81190-522-UOO 20 3-H 83111-552-800 2 33 CS-147121A-SH 10 48 SS-4120615-SP 2 22 
81190-522-VOO 20 3-H 83115-552-000 2 31 CS-147121A-SH 10 61 SS-4120615-SP 14 6 
81190-522-XOO 20 3-CA 83118-552-EOO 2 36 SS-4120915-SP 2 9 
81190-522-YOA 20 3-C 83120-125-000 2 27 03201-555-DAO 17 9 SS-4120915-SP 6 23 
81190-522-¥08 20 3-K 83125-012-000 17 14 03213-555-0AO 17 10 SS-4120915-SP 6 27 
81190-522-YOO 20 3-E 83126-012-000 2 30 SS-4120915-SP 10 59 
81190-523-000 2 48 83126-012-000 17 12 HAH-O!!O!OAO 19 2 SS-4121615-SP 2 42 
81191-523-000 2 51 83128-012-000 2 32 HAN-015010AO 19 9 SS-4150915-SP 14 13 
81193-530-000 4 39 83129-012-AOO 2 28 HAT-11801HAO 19 1 SS-4150915-SP 14 30 
81212-552-AOO 4 13 83129-012-800 17 13 HAT-11803HOA 19 3 SS-5060410-SP 12 49 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 34 83132-552-000 2 29 HAT-11901HAO 19 8 SS-6060210-SP 2 46 
81305-012-0AO 6 13 83148-123-000 2 14 HAT-11903HOA 19 10 SS-6080320-SP 4 46 
81306-155-0AO 6 15 83149-123-AOO 2 15 HC-2005007-50 6 45 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 
81306-155-080 6 12 83209-555-000 17 18 H08-10081400 6 10 SS-6080410-SP 2 5 
81306-155-0CO 6 11 83211-555-000 17 17 HOP-50081400 6 46 SS-6090620-TP 10 14 
81307-155-0AO 6 18 83212-555-000 17 16 SS-6090620-TP 10 29 
81307-155-080 6 17 83302-012-000 18 10 HH-6061061-SE 18 9 SS-6090620-TP 10 40 
81308-!55-0AO 6 20 83306-012-000 18 8 HH-6100663-SE 18 19 SS-6090670-TP 4 27 
8 1401-522-AOO-A 6 3 83307-012-000 18 3 HS-60903!0-SP 12 5 SS-6090670-TP 6 6 
81401-522-800-A 6 44 83308-012-000 18 7 HS-6090310-SP 12 7 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 
81402-552-000"A 6 2 83309-012-000 18 6 HS-60903!0-SP 16 29 SS -6090810-TP 12 33 
81405-012-000 6 I 83310-012-000 18 4 HS-6!10310-SP 12 44 SS-6110420-TP 6 29 
81408-552-000 4 8- 83311-012-000 18 13 NS-6110420-SP 12 12 SS-6110610-TP 2 40 
81411-552-0AO 6 5 83320-704-LOO-A 18 12 NS-6120310-SP 12 8 SS-6110810-TP 12 17 
81414-555-000 6 4 83419-122-000 16 18 NS-6123881-SE 18 17 SS-6111010-SP 6 32 
81414-555-000 12 42 83431-552-000-A 16 17 NS-6150430-SR 16 12 SS-6111010-SP 12 11 
81421-523-000 8 41 83514-412-000 14 15 NS-6150430-SR 16 45 SS-6111010-TP 14 28 
81501-522-000 8 29 83529-226-000 14 7 HS-6680410-SP 10 41 SS-6120930-TP 10 11 
81502-541-000 8 33 83530-555-000 14 1 SS-6121010-SP 12 10 
81505-227-000 8 27 83536-122-000 14 9 RC-1381001-KP 10 31 SS-6121060-SP 12 41 
81509-555-000 8 24 84102-522-000 12 32 RC-1381001-KP 10 53 SS-6121210-SP 10 45 
81510-227-000 8 26 84103-522-000 12 30 RC-1850001-KP 4 28 SS-6121610-SP 10 43 
81511-555-000 8 25 84106-522-000-8 12 37 RE-0200000-KO 12 27 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 
81520-552-000-A 8 1 84107-522-000 12 39 RE-0400000-KO 8 20 SS-6700710-SH 16 5 
81521-555-000 8 2 84108-522-000 12 40 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-7080510-TP 6 8 
81524-012-0AO 20 6-H 84109-522-000 12 43 RE-0500000-KO 8 9 SS-7081310-SP 17 20 
81524-012-0AO 20 6-HA 84110-522-000 12 46 RE-0500000-KO 8 17 SS-7090510-SP . 19 4 
81524-012-0AO 20 6-K 84111-522-000 12 25 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-7090510-SP . 19 11 
81524-012-0AO 20 6-H 84112-522-000 12 45 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-7090610-SP 16 28 
81524-012-08A 20 7-H 84113-522-080 12 18 RE-1000000-KO 16 9 SS-7090710-SP 19 6 
81524-012-08A 20 7-HA 84114-522-000 12 21 RE-1000000-KO 16 42 SS-7090710-SP 19 13 
81524-012-08A 20 7-K 84115-522-000 12 22 R0-0291801-00 4 35 SS-7090910-SP 8 32 
81524-012-08A 20 7-H 84116-530-000 12 31 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-7091110-SP 8 34 
81524-522-NAO-A 8 35 84117-522-000 12 19 R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-7091110-SP 16 49 
81524-522-NAO-A 20 6-C 84119-522-000 12 9 R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-7110350-SP 17 15 
81524-522-HAO-A 20 6-CA 84120-522-000 12 16 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-7110510-SP 10 36 
81524-522-HAO-A 20 6-0 84121-522-000 12 15 R0-0982401-00 16 6 SS-7110740-TP 10 52 
81524-522-HAO-A 20 6-E 84121-522-000 20 9-C R0-1952401-00 14 2 SS-7111120-SP 10 58 
81524-522-HAO-A 20 6-F 84121-522-000 20 9-CA SS-7120640-SP 17 7 
81524-522-H80-A 8 36 84121-522-000 20 9-0 S0-0380552-SL 2 16 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 
81524-522-H80-A 20 7-C 84121-522-000 20 9-E S0-0450401-SP 8 39 SS-7121410-TP 10 55 
81524-522-H80-A 20 7-CA 84121-522-000 20 9-F S0-0490261-SP 17 19 SS-7150940-SP 4 18 
81524-522-N80-A 20 7-0 84121-522-000 20 9-H S0-0720332-SP 8 16 SS-7681650-TP 4 15 
81524-522-N80-A 20 7-E 84121-522-000 20 9-HA S0-1000801-SH 10 46 SS-7701010-SP 17 4 
81524-522-N80-A 20 7-F 84121-522-000 20 9-K SE-4301041-SR 14 21 SS-8090670-SP 2 34 
81524-523-0AO 8 37 84121-522-000 20 9-H SK-3412000-SC 16 27 SS-8110410-TP 6 39 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Pase Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. 
olilli :R No. olilli :R No. olilli :R Ho. olilli :R Mo. 

SS-8110510-SP 12 20 ~110-07200 8 14 !i0-23~405 17 5 
SS-8150432-TH 6 41 110-07309 8 11 1!0-23504 17 6 
SS-8150432-TH 10 51 110-08000 4 25 110-23603 17 8 
SS-8150710-SP 2 35 110-08059 4 23 110-23702 16 20 
SS-8150710-SP 10 28 110-08109 4 26 110-23751 16 16 
SS-8150912-TH 4 19 ll0-08208 10 12 110-23801 16 21 
SS-8151150-SP 4 I !10-08356 10 42 110-24007 16 1 
SS-8151550-SP 4 33 110-03455 10 26 110-24007 16 40 
SS-8153010-SR 16 13 110-08604 10 25 110-24106 16 8 
SS-8153010-SR 16 46 110-08703 10 24 110-24106 16 41 
SS-8660610-TP 4 12 110-08802 10 27 !l0-24205 16 15 
SS-8660610-TP 4 22 110-09008 10 23 110-24205 16 48 
SS-8660610-TP 10 49 110-09107 10 39 110-24304 16 23 
SS-8660610-TP 10 62 110-09206 10 13 110-24403 16 19 
SS-8660810-TP 6 14 ll0-09305 10 35 110-24502 16 10 
SS-8660810-TP 6 16 110-09404 10 22 !l0-24502 16 43 
SS-8660810-TP 6 19 110-09503 10 I 1!0-37009 10 69 
SS-8660810-TP 6 21 110-09602 10 2 110-39062 4 5 
SS-8660810-TP 8 31 110-09701 10 4 110-39070 4 4 
SS-86608!0-TP 10 66 110-09800 10 5 110-52701 10 9 
SS-8661040-TP !0 67 110-09909 10 7 110-92558 8 4 
SS -8681650-TP 4 11 110-10006 10 10 1!1-41801 2 53 
SS-9121010-TP 12 24 110-10154 10 19 111-81005 18 21 
SS-9151540-SR 16 22 110-10303 10 17 !11-81054 18 I 
SS-9151610-SR 16 14 110-10410 10 20 111-81062 18 2 
SS-9151610-SR 16 47 110-10519 10 64 111-81153 18 14 
SS-9182010-SN 16 11 110-10600 10 68 ll1-81906 18 11 
SS-9182010-SH 16 44 110-10709 10 65 113-30552 2 1 

ll0-10808 10 38 113-3!154 4 47 
TA-0180401-MO 6 42 110-10907 10 50 113-31204 6 9 
TA-0850604-RO 2 7 110-10907 10 60 113-31303 6 47 
TA-1250406-RO 2 41 110-11004 10 54 113-31402 2 39 
TA-1250705-RO 2 8 lJ0-11103 10 30 113-3!758 14 8 
TA-2000502-RO 2 17 110-11251 10 34 113-32202 12 34 
TA-2101002-RO 2 18 110-11301 10 37 113-32301 12 35 

110-14008 10 15 113-32400 12 1 
VP-0371026-SD 19 7 110-14156 10 44 113-32855 16 1 
VP-0371026-SU 19 14 110-14206 10 47 113-40304 2 50 
VP-0450000-SD 19 5 110-14354 10 57 1!3-41500 16 37 
VP-0450000-SO 19 12 l!0-15005 6 30 113-41559 16 36 
VP-0460556-SD 8 38 110-15104 6 40 ll3-41708 16 32 
WP-0480856-SP 10 56 110-15609 6 31 113-41807 16 34 
VP-0486856-SP 12 23 110-15807 6 26 113-46004 4 41 
WP-0501016-SD 17 21 110-17209 4 2 113-46004 20 l-C 
WP-0566860-SE 18 15 110-18609 8 22 113-46004 20 1-CA 
VS-0531060-KR 18 16 110-18108 8 23 113-46004 20 1-0 
V$·0641560-KR 18 5 110-18207 8 18 113-46004 20 1-E 
YS-1002560-KR 18 22 110-18306 8 21 113-46004 20 1-F 

110-18405 8 19 113-46004 20 1-H 
110-00304 2 2 110-18504 2 23 113-46004 20 1 -HA 
110-00510 2 10 110-18702 2 19 113-46103 20 1-K 
110-00619 2 11 116-18900 2 26 113-46103 20 1-H 
110-00700 2 20 110-18959 2 25 113-46400 4 37 
110-00858 2 6 110-19007 8 43 !13-46400 20 5-C 
110-01104 2 47 110-20005 14 19 113-46400 20 5-CA 

-110-01500 2 24 110-20054 14 16 113-4'1400 20 s-o 
110-01609 2 45 110-20203 14 22 113-4 '400 20 5-E 
1!0-01658 2 43 110-20302 14 17 113-4! 400 20 5-P 
110-02300 4 20 110-20401 14 24 113-4G509 20 5-H 
110-02409 4 29 110-20500 14 26 113-46509 20 5-HA 
ll0-02508 4 30 110-20609 14 25 113-46509 20 5-K 
110-02607 4 32 110-20708 14 20 113-46509 20 5-M 
110-02904 4 36 116-20807 14 23 113-46905 4 40 
lJ0-04009 s 22 lJ0-20906 14 27 ll3-46905 20 4-C 
110-04207 6 25 l!0-21003 14 29 1!3-46905 20 4-CA 
110-04306 6 24 110-21201 14 3 113-46905 20 4-D 
110-05105 6 7 110-21300 14 II 113-46905 20 4-E 
110-05204 4 7 II0-21409 14 31 113-47101 20 4-H 
110-06004 8 28 110-21607 14 4 113-47101 20 4-HA 
110-06103 8 30 ll0-21706 14 12 113-47101 20 4-X 
110-06202 a 10 110-23108 16 3 113-47309 20 4-M 
110-06350 8 5 110-23108 16 38 113-49008 4 31 
110-06509 8 7 110-23207 16 4 113-49107 4 16 
110-06608 8 8 110-23207 16 39 113-60708 16 2 
110-06905 8 13 110-23306 11 3 113-61003 16 24 
110-07002 8 15 110-23355 17 2 133-46905 20 4-F 
1!0-0710! 8 12 110-23363 17 I 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aJUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION JUKif*~~tt 

1:100. •v ,.. , n~tt:~ '" Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




